
令和３年３月２５日 

 

大学間交流協定校・銘傳大学（台湾）オンラインプログラムの募集について 

 

 本学の協定校である銘傳大学（台湾）からオンラインプログラムの募集について通知がありましたのでお知

らせします。授業料は有料となります。 

 
記 

 

１．開始日 

  2021年 8月 9日（月） 

 

２．プログラム内容 

  プログラム内容については、別紙参照 

 

３．参加費 

  申込み締切後、案内に従い各自振込をお願いします。 

なお、外国送金に係る手数料は自己負担となります。 

 

４．申込期限 

  2021年 5月 31日（月）17 時 

 

５．応募方法 

申請期限までに申請表（ 銘傳大学中国語研修プログラム申し込み用）を作成し、サインを記入のうえ PDF

データを ryugaku@adm.u-toyama.ac.jp 宛に送ってください。 

なお、メール本文には以下の事項を入力してください。 

①希望するコース（Mandarin course、English Course 又は両方） ②希望する受講期間 

様式は、ヘルンシステムや国際部留学支援課ウェブサイト（富山大学 HP＞キャンパスライフ＞留学支援）

https://www.u-toyama.ac.jp/campuslife/study-abroad/index.html に掲載しています。 

 

６．その他 

（１）質問がある場合は、国際部留学支援課（五福キャンパス・共通教育棟Ｂ棟１階）またはメール 

   （ryugaku@adm.u-toyama.ac.jp）にてお尋ねください。メールの場合には、学籍番号、所属（学部 

   または研究科、教育部）、学年、氏名をお知らせください。 

（２）申込み後のキャンセルは、先方大学に迷惑がかかりますので、ご遠慮ください。 

（３）申込み後にキャンセルした場合でも料金が発生する可能性がありますのでご注意ください。 

以上 
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 Experience Sharing: Japanese students studying in Taiwan 
will be invited to share the first-hand experience.

 Virtual Tour: Attractions in Taiwan will be introduced to 
students in Japanese.

 Both Experience Sharing and Virtual Tour are free of 
charge, students may join preferably. 

 Tuition fee for Morning Mandarin Course/ Afternoon 
English Course:

Individual/ group registration W1 W1+W2 W1+W2+W3
1 $300 $560 $780
2-3 $280 $520 $720
4-5 $260 $480 $660
6 and above $220 $400 $540
12-40 Private Class – schedules and tuition fees are to be discussed.

(USD/ per person/ per course)

 The above tuition fees include placement test, digital 
materials, online classroom platform fee and E-certificate. 

 Each class will have maximum 11 participants.
 For group registration, all the participants are required to 

register for the same “option”.
 Due to the coherent curriculum, all the participants are 

required to start from week 1.
 Example: group of 3 would like to register for 2 weeks of 

Mandarin course and 1 week of English Course, the tuition 
fee for 3 of them would be ($520+$280) *3 = $2400 in total.
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